TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust FSB		103/24/2011	Federally Chartered Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audio and Video Labs, Inc.
Street Address:	7905 N. RT. 130
City:	PENNSAUKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

Name:	Audio and Video Labs Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	7905 N. RT. 130	
City:	PENNSAUKEN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3241538	DISC MAKERS
Registration Number:	3105359	DISCWRAPPER
Registration Number:	3164673	MACELITE
Registration Number:	3152996	ELITE SERIES
Registration Number:	3141365	ELITEPRO
Registration Number:	3232423	ELITEMICRO
Registration Number:	3235888	REFLEXULTRA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0632

H \$190 00

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: iplaw@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com,

jspiantanida@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K Street NW -- 9th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Richard S. Donnell, Esq.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5252-746/1710/RE3303-0497	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell	
Signature:	/richard s donnell/	
Date:	04/01/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wilmington Release of Security Interest In Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=Wilmington Release of Security Interest In Intellectual Property#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0633

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 24, 2011, is made by WILMINGTON TRUST FSB ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Audio and Video Labs, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, and Audio and Video Labs Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each a "<u>Debtor</u>" and, collectively, "<u>Debtors</u>"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain security agreement dated as of March 23, 2006 (as heretofore amended, the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2006 in its records at Reel 3303, Frame 0497;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Debtors granted to, and created in favor of, Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and lien on, all of the collateral and other security set forth therein (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property Collateral described on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

By:
Name: William Johnston
Title: Vice President

STATE OF PLANSY WANG.
COUNTY OF JOUCKS, SS:

The foregoing Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property was executed and acknowledged before me on this 24 day of March, 2011, by William Johnston, Vice President, of Wilmington Trust FSB, a(n) + (1/2) + (1/4)

Notary Public

[Seal]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Karen M. Cole, Notary Public Doylestown Tup., Bucks County

My Commission Expires May 13, 2014

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0634

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Reg. No.	
DISC MAKERS and Design	Audio and Video Labs, Inc.	78/768,154	3,241,538	
DISCWRAPPER	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,511	3,105,359	
MACELITE	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,499	3,164,673	
ELITE SERIES	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,422	3,152,996	
ELITEPRO	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,408	3,141,365	
ELITEMICRO	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,279	3,232,423	
REFLEXULTRA	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,142	3,235,888	

LICENSES

- 1. Digipak License Agreement, with AGI Incorporated, dated September 22, 1998, renewal addendum dated January 16, 2002.
- 2. DVD Video Disc and DVD Rom Disk patent License Agreement between Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. ("Philips"), dated October 1, 2004 and Audio and Visual Labs, Inc.
- 3. Patent License Agreement for the use of AC-3 Technology in the manufacture of DVD-Video Discs with Philips, dated October 1, 2004.
- 4. MPEG Audio Patent License Agreement with Philips, dated October 1, 2004.
- 5. CD Disc Patent License Agreement with Philips, dated July 1, 2002, as amended by Side Letter, dated October 31, 2002.

10613551

RECORDED: 04/01/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0635